2017 Westerly Leg -Friday June 2

(aka South County Leqg) TOTAL START
ARRIVE
MILES MILES TIME
WESTERLY
RI/CT line (optional) to Route 1 @ Airport Rd 0.0
Stop & Shop to Wagner Road mm 3.8 0.0 3.8 2:45pm
(Shelter Harbor Inn) 3.8 3:45pm
CHARLESTOWN
Wagner Rd. to Warren Ln. (Charlestown) mm 4.2 0.4 4.2 3:45pm
Warren Lane (Charlestown line) 3:48pm
Warren Lane to CPD/Ninigret Park exit mm 7.6 3.4 7.6 3:48pm
CPD/Ninigret Pd to Cross Mills Exit mm 9.8 2.2 9.8 4:28pm
Cross Mills Exit to Falcone La. mm 10.2 0.4 10.2 4:28pm
Old "Bess Eaton" on Falcone La. 4:32pm
Old "Bess Eaton" to SK line Mm 11.4 1.2 11.4 4:40pm
South Kingstown Town Line mm 11.4 4:51pm
SOUTH KINGSTOWN
SK Town Line to Clark Farms mm 14.4 3.0 14.4 4:51pm
Clark Farms 5:28pm
Clark Farms to Jerry Brown Road mm 16.2 1.8 16.2 5:28pm
Jerry Brown Road 5:45pm
Jerry Brown Road to Marina Park Exit mm 18.8 2.6 18.8 5:45pm
Marina Park (across from old SKPD) 6:09pm
Marina Park Exit to McGrath/DMV mm 20.8 2.0 20.8 6:09pm
McGrath Judicial / Rl DMV Wakefield 6:27pm
McGrath/DMV to Tower Hill Fire Dept. mm 22.2 1.4 22.2 6:27pm
Tower Hill Fire Dept. (across from Saugatucket) 6:39pm
Tower Hill Fire Dept. to Plaza 138 @ 1 mm 24.1 1.9 24.1 6:39pm
PLAZA at Routes 138 & Route 1 END 6:56pm

1. Course is calibrated at nine (9) minute miles
2. Run begins in Stop & Shop parking lot
3. Entire course is on Route 1
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